
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

334-37 (COR)

Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, &
Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group;
and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA)
Conference.

2/28/24
10:33 a.m.

3/2/24
12:00 p.m.

2/29/24
2:17 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
4/9/2024 1:45 PM














