I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, &	2/28/24	3/2/24	2/29/24					
		Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group;	10:33 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	2:17 p.m.					
334-37 (COR)		and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA)								
· · ·		Conference.								

Introduced In

Amandi rank Blas Ir jeunge Breess Unyelopher H. Dacéa Domas J. Coher

Amandad, Shelmit.

Within V Parkinson

Amandad, Shelmit.

Within V Parkinson

Amandad Base Service

See A B. Quantia

Catagor

Catagor

Catagor

Amandad

Catagor

Ca



Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHERAS, in 1959, the state Government of Queensland, Australia invited local Rotarians to help plan a festival celebrating Queensland's centennial. Learning that Princess Alexandra, who was in her early 20s, was attending the celebration, Rotarians planned activities for that

WHEREAS, the gundoo, an aboriginal meaning of "festival" or "fun together" was a rousing success and more than 300 men and women between the ages of 17 and 23 attended the event, Rotarians saw potential to create a similar annual youth program and District 260, approved the project and on May 2, 1960, RYLA was born; and

WHEREAS, Rotary Youth Leadership Awards was officially adopted by Rotary International Program in 1971, and it has become one of their most significant and fastest-growing programs of Rotary service; and

WHEREAS, Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) is Rotary's leadership training program for young people, which they emphasize leadership, citizenship, and personal growth; and

WHEREAS, RYLA aims to demonstrate Rotary's respect and concern for youth; Provide an effective training experience for selected youth and potential leaders; Encourage leadership of youth by youth; Recognize publicly young people, who are rendering service to their communities; and give young adults an opportunity to listen and exchange ideas with other outstanding community and student leaders;

WHEREAS, through their comprehensive leadership training program, participants will are able to: Gain a deeper understanding and connection to inner self; Foster leadership capabilities - to be an effective leader; Enhance teamwork, communication and interpersonal skills; Meet and share ideas with community leaders from different backgrounds and cultures; Get prepared themselves to be the future leaders, wo contribute service to their communities; and make a life-time change for a better life; and

WHEREAS, Rotary Clubs mission is to provide service to others, promote integrity, and advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace through fellowship of business, professional, and community leaders; and therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guáhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guáhan and the people of Guam, recognize the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commend them for their efforts in hosting the First (14) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to: Rotary Club of Northern Guam, Past Assistant District Governor Wayne SN Santos; Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, President Manami Rosario; Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, Matsuo Nashimoto; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan

DULY AND REGULARLY ADDITED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LHIESLATURAN GUÀHAN ON THE 29¹¹¹ DAY OF

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SI

De, Herog WARM 0:36am

LIME

David

Die

TO DE LA

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 334-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Roy A. B. Quinata
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I
- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHERAS, in 1959, the state Government of Queensland, Australia invited local
- 4 Rotarians to help plan a festival celebrating Queensland's centennial. Learning that

1 Princess Alexandra, who was in her early 20s, was attending the celebration, Rotarians

2 planned activities for that age group; and

WHEREAS, the *gundoo*, an aboriginal meaning of "festival" or "fun together" was a rousing success and more than 300 men and women between the ages of 17 and 23 attended the event, Rotarians saw potential to create a similar annual youth program and District 260, approved the project and on May 2, 1960, RYLA was born; and

WHEREAS, Rotary Youth Leadership Awards was officially adopted by Rotary International Program in 1971, and it has become one of their most significant and fastest-growing programs of Rotary service; and

WHEREAS, Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) is Rotary's leadership training program for young people, which they emphasize leadership, citizenship, and personal growth; and

WHEREAS, RYLA aims to demonstrate Rotary's respect and concern for youth; Provide an effective training experience for selected youth and potential leaders; Encourage leadership of youth by youth; Recognize publicly young people, who are rendering service to their communities; and give young adults an opportunity to listen and exchange ideas with other outstanding community and student leaders; and

WHEREAS, through their comprehensive leadership training program, participants will are able to: Gain a deeper understanding and connection to inner self; Foster leadership capabilities – to be an effective leader; Enhance teamwork, communication and interpersonal skills; Meet and share ideas with community leaders from different backgrounds and cultures; Get prepared themselves to be the future leaders, wo contribute service to their communities; and make a life-time change for a better life; and

1 WHEREAS, Rotary Clubs mission is to provide service to others, promote 2 integrity, and advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace through fellowship of business, professional, and community leaders; and therefore, be it 3 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na 4 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 5 6 of Guam, recognize the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and 7 8 advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commend them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference; and be it further 9 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules 10 11 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to: Rotary Club of Northern Guam, Past Assistant 12 13 District Governor Wayne SN Santos; Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, President Manami Rosario; Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, Matsuo Nashimoto; and to the 14 15 Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 29^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 334-37 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson	evote	2/29/24	★	ADOLL	ADSTAIN					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	evote	2/29/24	/							
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	evote	2/29/24	/							
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	evote	2/29/24	/							
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	Amande Indte	2/28/24	/							
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	evote	2/28/24	/							
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	evote	2/29/24	/							
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	evote	2/29/24	/							
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member										
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member	evote	2/29/24	/							
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	evote	2/28/24	/		*					
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member										
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	evote	2/28/24	/							
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:										
Staff Contact Person: Renee Pope										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 11 Certified Returned										
Name: Marie Crisostomo Date: February 29, 2024 at 2:17 p.m.										
Notes:										



Office of Senator AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Maritime and Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 37th Guam Legislature

February 29, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators

37th Guam Legislature

From:

Senator Amanda L. Shelton mandafulte

Re:

Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 334-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join us for the presentation of **Resolution No. 334-37 (COR)** – **Amanda L. Shelton.** – "Relative to recognizing the Rotary Club of Northern Guam District 2750, Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise, & Rotary Club of Urawa North East District 2770, for promoting and advocating the Youth Leadership Group; and commending them for their efforts in hosting the First (1st) Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference".

The presentation will be held on Saturday, March 2, 2024, at 12:00 p.m., at the California Pizza Kitchen, Tumon.

We look forward to your participation and attendance.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'.

